World Health Day 2022 Observance

Date: 2™ April 2022 Venue: Aravind Eye Hospitals

Programme

11.20am
11.30

11.35
11.40
11.45

11.55
12.00noon

12.10

12.20
12.30pm

Assembling of Participants
led by Shanti Ashram Staff
by Dr.Kalpana Narendran
Head, Department of Paediatric Ophthalmology, Aravind Eye Hospitals
by Shree Natya Niketan School of Dance
by Dr.Kezevino Aram, President, Shanti Ashram
Public Health Outreach Reporting
e Reporting ‘Wear my Shoes Campaign’ by Shri.G.Vijayaragavan, Head, Youth Leadership Programme
Local service projects for Government schools led by Dr.Jayashree Ashwath, IAP Coimbatore
e Governance Impact on Nutritional Security of Rural Children by the District Administration &
COVID 19 Research & Response Desk led by
Dr.S.R.Subramanian, Head, Sustainable Development Programme, Shanti Ashram &
Ms.Monica Christina, Community Development Organizer, Shanti Ashram

Launching of two joint initiatives with ICPH for children’s health and wellbeing
e Eliminating Childhood Blindness in Coimbatore : Training, Screening, Evaluation & Management
led by Aravind Eye Hospital
e Masoom : Keep Children Safe led by Young Indians (Yi ) Coimbatore

Dr.G.S.Sameeran, |.A.S,
District Collector, Coimbatore District

World Health Day 2022 edition
Thanks: Dr.Subhadra lyengar, Coordinator, Public Health Desk, ICPH

M.C’s: Ms.Sangeetha, Mr.Aakash, Mr.Aditya Narayanan

Shanti Ashram

o
=
=
o

“o

(]

3

% Indian Academy of
N ¢ Pediatrics

)
‘,
7§
E
©,

INTERNATIONAL
CENTER FOR CHILD
AND PUBLIC HEALTH

Z) Y
g
ARAVIND I

S
.\

Gandhian cents fordevelopment learing and colaboration COIMBATORE Coimbatore Joth year initative of Shanti Ashram

AR



