World Health Day 2022 Observance

$\overline{}$

Date: 2nd April 2022

Venue: Aravind Eye Hospitals

Programme

11.20am	Assembling of Participants
11.30	Interfaith Prayer led by Shanti Ashram Staff
	Welcome by Dr.Kalpana Narendran
	Head, Department of Paediatric Ophthalmology, Aravind Eye Hospitals
11.35	Artistic presentation by Shree Natya Niketan School of Dance
11.40	World Health Day Address by Dr.Kezevino Aram, President, Shanti Ashram
11.45	Public Health Outreach Reporting
	 Reporting 'Wear my Shoes Campaign' by Shri.G.Vijayaragavan, Head, Youth Leadership Programme Local service projects for Government schools led by Dr.Jayashree Ashwath, IAP Coimbatore
	 Governance Impact on Nutritional Security of Rural Children by the District Administration & COVID 19 Research & Response Desk led by
	Dr.S.R.Subramanian, Head, Sustainable Development Programme, Shanti Ashram & Ms.Monica Christina, Community Development Organizer, Shanti Ashram
11.55	Artistic interlude
12.00noon	Launching of two joint initiatives with ICPH for children's health and wellbeing
	• Eliminating Childhood Blindness in Coimbatore : Training, Screening, Evaluation & Management led by Aravind Eye Hospital
	 Masoom : Keep Children Safe led by Young Indians (Yi) Coimbatore
12.10	Chief Guests Address by
	Dr.G.S.Sameeran, I.A.S,
	District Collector, Coimbatore District
12.20	Intergenerational Dialogue with Boys: World Health Day 2022 edition

12.30pm Thanks: Dr.Subhadra Iyengar, Coordinator, Public Health Desk, ICPH

M.C's: Ms.Sangeetha, Mr.Aakash, Mr.Aditya Narayanan













